
Clerk of Court – Lee County Florida 
Felony Division 

Pre-Trial Conference Docket 
Judge Margaret O Steinbeck; Courtroom 7-A 

06/15/2010 
 

# Hearing 
Time 

Track Defendant 
DOB 

Case Number 
Arrest Date 

 
Ct 

 
Charge 

Defense Atty 
 

Next Hrng 
Date 

 

Prepared 6/9/2010 4:29:33 PM                                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 of 12 
 
 

1. 1:30 PM Expedited Track  Alves, Gustavo DeCastro 09-CF-020699    Rier, Andrew Franklin  
   12/06/1977 12/02/2009 1 ILLEG USE CRED CARDS USE MORE 

2 TIME 6 MS OBT GDS MNEY 100 
DOL MORE 

  

    12/02/2009 2 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 
LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 

  

    12/02/2009 3 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSP 1ST OFF     

2. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Alves, Gustavo DeCastro 09-CF-020703    Rier, Andrew Franklin  
   12/06/1977 12/03/2009 1 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT 

CARDS 
  

     2 ILLEG USE CRED CARDS USE MORE 
2 TIME 6 MS OBT GDS MNEY 100 
DOL MORE 

  

     3 LARC - GRAND THEFT 300 LESS 
THAN 5K DOLS 

  
  

3. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Burlingham, Debra Ann 09-CF-020067    O'Brien, Aaron J  
   05/17/1976 10/29/2009 1 OPIUM OR DERIV-SELL SCHEDULE I 

OR II 
  

    10/29/2009 2 OPIUM OR DERIV-SELL SCHEDULE I 
OR II 
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4. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Chen, Xue Chen 09-CF-020435    Spiegel, Douglas Evan  
   09/14/1973 11/18/2009 1 WEAPON OFFENSE-MISSILE INTO 

DWELLING VEH BUILDING OR 
AIRCRAFT 

  

    11/18/2009 2 CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/EXPOSE 
ONE TO INJURY 

  

    11/18/2009 3 CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/EXPOSE 
ONE TO INJURY 

  

    11/18/2009 4 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE   
  

5. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Cooke, Kellie Renee 10-CF-014288    Boyle, Brian McCrea  
   07/31/1987 01/17/2010 1 ROBBERY NO FIREARM OR 

WEAPON 
  

    01/17/2010 2 KIDNAP-FALSE IMPRISONMENT 
ADULT 

  
  

6. 1:30 PM   Durrah, Malik A 09-CF-000158    Mills, John Dawson  
   12/31/1992 11/09/2009 1 2ND DEG MURDER NOT 

PREMEDITATED NO FELONY 
OFFENSE 

  

  

7. 1:30 PM Complex Track  Frazier, Sheddrick Sharrod 08-CF-017253    Galasso, Jean-Paul  
   12/14/1984 05/09/2008 1 TRAFFICKING-COCAINE 28 GRAMS 

OR MORE 
  

    05/09/2008 2 DRUG/POSSESSION OF 
PARAPHERNALIA 

  
  



Clerk of Court – Lee County Florida 
Felony Division 

Pre-Trial Conference Docket 
Judge Margaret O Steinbeck; Courtroom 7-A 

06/15/2010 
 

# Hearing 
Time 

Track Defendant 
DOB 

Case Number 
Arrest Date 

 
Ct 

 
Charge 

Defense Atty 
 

Next Hrng 
Date 

 

Prepared 6/9/2010 4:29:33 PM                                                                                                                                                                    Page 3 of 12 
 
 

8. 1:30 PM Complex Track  Harmon, Christopher David 09-CF-018553    Renejuste, Vana; Barris, 
Melissa Yvonne 

 

   08/24/1980 08/16/2009 1 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

    08/16/2009 2 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 
LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 

  

    08/16/2009 3 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     4 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     5 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 
LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 

  

     6 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     7 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     8 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 
LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 

  

     9 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     10 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     11 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 
LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 

  

     12 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     13 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 
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     14 LARC - PETIT THEFT 1ST DEG 
PROPERTY 100 TO UND 300 DOLS 

  

     15 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     16 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     17 LARC - PETIT THEFT 1ST DEG 
PROPERTY 100 TO UND 300 DOLS 

  

     18 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  

     19 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     20 LARC - PETIT THEFT 1ST OFFENSE   
     21 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 

DOLS AND UNDER 
  

     22 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
CONVEYANCE UNARMED 

  

     23 LARC - PETIT THEFT 1ST DEG 
PROPERTY 100 TO UND 300 DOLS 

  

     24 DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH 200 
DOLS AND UNDER 

  
  

9. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Hook, Christopher William 09-CF-020849    Petrova, Pavlina  
   05/14/1972 12/11/2009 1 DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 3RD VIOL 

W/IN 10 YEARS 
  

    12/11/2009 2 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSP HABITUAL 
OFFENDER 
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10. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Lester, Terry Leverne, Jr. 10-CF-014759    Renejuste, Vana  
   06/13/1984 02/11/2010 1 RESIST OFFICER-FLEE ELUDE LEO 

WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE 
  

    02/11/2010 2 MARIJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE 
THAN 20 GRAMS 

  

    02/11/2010 3 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSP 3RD OR 
SUBSQ OFF 

  

    02/11/2010 4 RESIST OFFICER - OBSTRUCT W/O 
VIOLENCE 

  
  

11. 1:30 PM Complex Track  Paez, Gonzalo 09-CF-014805    Gonzalez, Diane Muenze  
   12/14/1970 02/09/2009 1 MARIJUANA-TRAFFIC EXCESS OF 

25 LBS OR 300 PLANTS OR MORE 
  

    02/09/2009 2 RESIST OFFICER - OBSTRUCT W/O 
VIOLENCE 

  

     3 BURGLARY DWELLING 
STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE 
ARMED 

  

  

12. 1:30 PM Complex Track  Scurry, Elijah 09-CF-016760    Hall, Cedric Booker  
   12/01/1983 05/20/2009 1 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD-

AGGRAVATED BATTERY ON CHILD
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13. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Stump, Dana Thomas 10-CF-014290    Pro Se  
   08/04/1986 01/17/2010 1 AGGRAV ASSAULT W DEADLY 

WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO 
KILL 

  

    01/17/2010 2 BURGLARY DWELLING 
STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE 
ARMED 

  

    01/17/2010 3 AGGRAV ASSAULT W DEADLY 
WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO 
KILL 

  

    01/17/2010 4 AGGRAV ASSAULT W DEADLY 
WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO 
KILL 

  

    01/17/2010 5 AGGRAV ASSAULT W DEADLY 
WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO 
KILL 

  

    01/17/2010 6 AGGRAV ASSAULT W DEADLY 
WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO 
KILL 

  

    01/17/2010 7 RESIST OFFICER - OBSTRUCT W/O 
VIOLENCE 

  

    01/17/2010 8 NEGLECT CHILD WITHOUT GREAT 
HARM 

  
  

14. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Swanson, Christopher David 09-CF-018965    Morgan, Jack Clyde  
   09/10/1988 09/04/2009 1 DRUGS-TRAFFIC 4 GRAMS LESS 30 

KG OTHER CNTRL SUBST 
  

    09/04/2009 2 OPIUM OR DERIV-TRAFFIC 4 
GRAMS TO UNDER 30 KILOGRAMS 
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15. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Swanson, Christopher David 09-CF-018970    Morgan, Jack Clyde  
   09/10/1988 09/04/2009 1 DRUGS-POSSESS CNTRL SUB WO 

PRESCRIPTION 
  

    09/04/2009 2 SMUGGLE CNTRBND INTO PRISON-
CONT SUBS DEF PROV OF s.893.02(4)

  
  

16. 1:30 PM Standard Track  Tucker, Chrisopher Allen 10-CF-014531    Galasso, Jean-Paul; 
Spiegel, Douglas Evan 

 

   07/07/1965 01/30/2010 1 DRUGS-POSSESS CNTRL SUB WO 
PRESCRIPTION 

  

    01/30/2010 2 MARIJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE 
THAN 20 GRAMS 

  

    01/30/2010 3 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS AND 
OR USE 

  
  

17. 1:30 PM Complex Track  Urban, Robert Andrew 09-CF-019338    Harris, Robert Peter  
   10/30/1978 09/24/2009 1 BY 18 YOA OLDER SEX BATTERY 

VICT UNDER 12 YOA 
  

     2 BY 18 YOA OLDER SEX BATTERY 
VICT UNDER 12 YOA 

  

     3 BY 18 YOA OLDER SEX BATTERY 
VICT UNDER 12 YOA 

  

     4 MOLEST VIC LESS 12 YOA 
OFFENDER 18 YOA OR OLDER 

  
  

18. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Cheremond, Daniel 09-CF-021180    David, Allison B.  
   11/19/1989 12/29/2009 1 MARIJUANA-POSSESS W/ INTENT 

TO SELL MFG OR DELIVER SCH I 
  

    12/29/2009 2 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS AND 
OR USE 
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19. 2:30 PM Complex Track  Cordova, Isaida Odalys 09-CF-019837    Public Defender; 
Chewning, Tiffany Rose 

 

   04/11/1958 10/16/2009 1 MARIJUANA-TRAFFIC EXCESS OF 
25 LBS OR 300 PLANTS OR MORE 

  

    10/16/2009 2 MARIJUANA-PRODUCING 
SCHEDULE I 

  

    10/16/2009 3 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS 
MANUFACTURE DELIVER 

  
  

20. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Demick, Robert James 10-CF-014166    Hornung, Michael Francis  
   05/27/1970 01/10/2010 1 DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 1ST OFF   
    01/10/2010 2 REFUSE TO SUBMIT DUI TEST 

AFTER LIC SUSP 
  

    01/10/2010 3 CARRYING CONCEALED FIREARM   
  

21. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Fernandez, David 10-CF-014398    Suarez, Rene  
   11/04/1975 01/24/2010 1 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 

DWELLING UNARMED 
  

    01/24/2010 2 LARC - GRAND THEFT 300 LESS 
THAN 5K DOLS 

  

    01/24/2010 3 BURGL TOOLS - POSSESS WITH 
INTENT TO USE 

  
  

22. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Mckinney, Steven Douglas 10-CF-014172    O'Brien, Aaron J  
   06/16/1950 01/10/2010 1 DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 1ST OFF   
    01/10/2010 2 DRUGS-POSSESS CNTRL SUB WO 

PRESCRIPTION 
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23. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Perez, Jose D 10-CF-014178    Fernandez, Miguel C  
   03/28/1961 01/10/2010 1 POSSESSION OF COCAINE   
    01/10/2010 2 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS AND 

OR USE 
  

    01/10/2010 3 MARIJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE 
THAN 20 GRAMS 

  

    01/10/2010 4 DRUGS-POSSESS CNTRL SUB WO 
PRESCRIPTION 

  

    01/10/2010 5 USE DISPLAY ETC FIREARM 
DURING FELONY 

  
  

24. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Serrano, Benito 10-CF-014397    Suarez, Rene  
   08/25/1950 01/24/2010 1 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 

DWELLING UNARMED 
  

    01/24/2010 2 LARC - GRAND THEFT 300 LESS 
THAN 5K DOLS 

  

    01/24/2010 3 BURGL TOOLS - POSSESS WITH 
INTENT TO USE 

  
  

25. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Snyder, Robert David 10-CF-014121    Hanuka, Daniel  
   10/13/1947 01/07/2010 1 DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 1ST OFF   
    01/07/2010 2 DUI CAUSE PERSON AND/OR 

PROPERTY DAMAGE 
  

    01/07/2010 3 DUI CAUSE PERSON AND/OR 
PROPERTY DAMAGE 

  

    01/07/2010 4 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSP 3RD OR 
SUBSQ OFF 

  

     5 DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 4TH OR 
SUBSQ OFF 
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26. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Taylor, Christian Michael 10-CF-014657    McFee, Shannon Howard  
   05/08/1984 02/05/2010 1 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 

DWELLING UNARMED 
  

    02/05/2010 2 LARC - GRAND THEFT 300 LESS 
THAN 5K DOLS 

  

    02/05/2010 3 STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN   
    02/05/2010 4 FALSE OWNER INFO PAWN ITEMS 

LESS THAN 300 DOLS 
  

    02/05/2010 5 STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN   
    02/05/2010 6 VERIF OWNERSHIP SECONDHAND 

DEALER 300 DOLS  OR MORE 
  

  

27. 2:30 PM Complex Track  Vera, Eduardo 09-CF-019838    Suarez, Rene  
   04/27/1967 10/16/2009 1 MARIJUANA-TRAFFIC EXCESS OF 

25 LBS OR 300 PLANTS OR MORE 
  

    10/16/2009 2 MARIJUANA-PRODUCING 
SCHEDULE I 

  

    10/16/2009 3 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS 
MANUFACTURE DELIVER 

  
  

28. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Warren, Johnny, III 10-CF-014086    Zonas, James John  
   01/25/1974 01/06/2010 1 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 

STRUCTURE UNARMED 
  

    01/06/2010 2 LARC - 20K DOLS LESS THAN 100K 
DOLS 

  
  

29. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Williams, Frederick Leon 09-CF-020832    Wetter, Steven Harry  
   03/12/1975 12/10/2009 1 COCAINE-SELL SCHEDULE II   
    12/10/2009 2 POSSESSION OF COCAINE   
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30. 2:30 PM Standard Track  Wright, Nathan 10-CF-014648    Brener, David Allen; 
DeMine, Thomas 

 

   02/21/1981 02/04/2010 1 HEROIN-TRAFFIC 4 GRAMS TO 
UNDER 30 KILOGRAMS 

  

    02/04/2010 2 HEROIN-POSSESS MORE THAN 10 
GRAMS SCHEDULE I 

  

    02/04/2010 3 HEROIN-POSSESS WITH INTENT TO 
SELL MFG OR DELIVER SCHEDULE I

  
  

31. 3:30 PM Standard Track  Hall, Kenneth 09-CF-020183    Potter, Neil Barry  
   06/16/1982 11/04/2009 1 LARC - THEFT IS 300 OR MORE BUT 

LESS THAN 5000 DOLS 
  

    11/04/2009 2 BURGLARY UNOCCUPIED 
DWELLING UNARMED 

  

    11/04/2009 3 BURGL TOOLS - POSSESS WITH 
INTENT TO USE 

  
  

32. 3:30 PM Standard Track  Lopez, Eduardo Lazaro 09-CF-020704-B    Raheb, Michael Maz  
   12/01/1965 12/05/2009 1 FAIL TO REGISTER BUSINESS 

OPPORTUNITY 
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33. 3:30 PM Standard Track  Mirabal, William De Lewis 09-CF-020811    Suarez, Rene  
   07/18/1974 12/09/2009 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND - 

INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION 
FACILITY 

  

    12/09/2009 2 MARIJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE 
THAN 20 GRAMS 

  

    12/09/2009 3 NARCOTIC EQUIP - POSSESS AND 
OR USE 

  

    12/09/2009 4 DRUGS-POSSESS CNTRL SUB WO 
PRESCRIPTION 

  

    12/09/2009 5 KEEP SHOP OR VEHICLE ETC FOR 
DRUGS 1ST VIOL 

  
  

34. 3:30 PM Complex Track  Torres, Javier 09-CF-017372    Potter, Neil Barry  
   05/31/1972 06/19/2009 1 MANSLAUGHTER   
  


